82
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
83
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    .niccomp.      .lowESR.      .RFpassives.      .SMTmagnetics.
Rated Voltage Range 160 ~ 450VDC
Capacitance Range 6.8 ~ 220µF

                                                              Case Size (D                                                              Case Size (D
                                                                      RoHS Compliant                                                                         RoHS Compliant
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Capacitance
(µF) Code
Working Voltage (Vdc)
160 200 250 350 400 450
6.8 6R8 - - - 10x16 10x16 10x20
10 100 10x16 10x16 10x20 10x20 10x20 12.5x20
22 220 10x20 10x20 12.5x20 12.5x20
12.5x25 16x25
16x20 18x20
33 330 10x20 12.5x20 12.5x20 16x20
16x25 16x31.5
18x20 18x25
47 470 12.5x20 12.5x20
12.5x25 16x25 16x31.5
18x31.5
16x20 18x20 18x25
68 680
12.5x25 12.5x25 16x25 16x31.5
18x31.5 -
16x20 16x20 18x20 18x25
100 101
16x25 16x25 16x31.5 - - -
18x20 18x20 18x25 - - -
150 151
16x31.5 16x31.5
18x31.5
- - -
18x25 18x25 - - -
220 221
16x31.5
18x31.5
- - - -
18x25 - - - -
dφ ± 0.05Insulation Sleeve
F ± 0.5
  Dφ ± α4mm
 Min.
15mm Min.   L + β max.
Polarity Marking
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details*See Part Number System for Details
HIGH TEMPERATURE, EXTENDED LOAD LIFE, RADIAL LEADS, POLARIZED
FEATURES
•  IMPROVED ENDURANCE AT HIGH TEMPERATURE
   (up to 12,000HRS @ 105°C)
•  IDEAL FOR HIGH VOLTAGE LIGHTING BALLAST
Case Dia. (Dφ) 10 12.5 16 18
Lead Dia. (dφ) 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8
Lead Spacing (F) 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
Dim. α 0.5
Dim. β 2.0
MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT
(mA rms AT 100KHz AND 105OC)
STANDARD PRODUCT AND CASE SIZE D φ x  L  (mm) LEAD SPACING AND DIAMETER (mm)
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUECY CORRECTION FACTOR
Cap. (µF)
Working Voltage (Vdc)
160 200 250 350 400 450
6.8 - - - 220 220 150
10 250 250 280 280 280 320
22 500 500 600 350 430 560
33 500 600 600 500 640 700
47 660 660 720 660 840 880
68 760 760 920 850 1000 -
100 1120 1120 1200 - - -
150 1360 1360 1500 - - -
220 1400 1700 - - - -
Frequency (Hz) 120 1K 10K 100K